
DWR 2014 Water‐Energy Grant  City of Patterson Turf Removal Project  Attachment 5 
Schedule 

 
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish 

 
1 Department of Water Resources 2014 Water-Energy Grant 325 days? Tue 6/2/15      Mon 8/29/16 

2     

3     

4 City of Patterson Turf Removal Project 325 days Tue 6/2/15      Mon 8/29/16 

5 Category (a): Direct Project Administration 325 days Tue 6/2/15      Mon 8/29/16 

6 Task 1: Administration 325 days Tue 6/2/15      Mon 8/29/16 

7 Final Invoice Submittal to DWR 0 days Fri 8/29/16     Mon 8/29/16 

8 Task 2: Labor Compliance Program 98 days Wed 3/30/16 Mon 8/29/16 

9 Labor Compliance Program Submittal to DWR 0 days Wed 3/30/16 Wed 3/30/16 

10 Task 3: Reporting 227 days    Fri 10/16/15        Mon 8/29/16 

11 Quarterly Reports 196 days Tue 11/3/15 Wed 8/3/16 

16 Project Completion Report 5 days Wed 8/24/16      Mon 8/29/16 

17 Project Completion Report Submittal to DWR 0 days Fri 8/5/16 Fri 8/5/16 

18 Prepare Project Performance Monitoring Plan 20 days Fri 10/16/15     Thu 11/12/15 

19 Project Performance Monitoring Plan Submittal to DWR 0 days   Thu 11/12/15     Thu 11/12/15 

20 Category (b): Land Purchase/Easement NA NA 

21 Task 4: Land Acquisition NA NA 

22 Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 86 days    Fri 10/16/15   Fri 2/12/16 

23 Task 5: Assessment and Evaluation Completed Completed 

24 Task 6: Final Design 86 days Fri 10/16/15 Fri 2/12/16 

25 Final Design Package Submittal to DWR 0 days Fri 2/12/16 Fri 2/12/16 

26 Task 7: Environmental Documentation NA NA 

27 Task 8: Permitting NA NA 

28 Category (d): Construction/Implementation 136 days Fri 2/12/16 Fri 8/21/16 

29 Task 9: Construction Contracting 32 days Fri 2/12/16 Mon 3/30/16 

30 Prepare bid package and issue award of construction project 32 days Fri 2/12/16 Wed 3/30/16 

31 Contract Award Documentation Submittal to DWR 0 days Wed 3/30/16 Wed 3/30/16 

32 Task 10: Construction 98 days Wed 3/30/16    Fri 8/12/16 

33 Subtask 10.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 23 days Wed 3/30/16    Fri 4/29/16 

34 Subtask 10.2: Project Construction 67 days Wed 5/4/16 Thu 8/4/16 

35 Subtask 10.3: Performance Testing and Demolition 6 days    Fri 8/5/16    Fri 8/12/16 

36 Project Acceptance Documentation Submittal to DWR 0 days    Fri 8/12/16    Fri 8/12/16 

37 Task 11: Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement NA NA 

38 Task 12: Construction Administration 105 days Wed 3/30/16 Fri 8/19/16 
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39 Final Construction Logs Submittal to DWR 0 days Fri 8/19/16 Fri 8/19/16 8/21 
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